# \$40.00 45699

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airstream, Inc.		11/11/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 East Beardsley Avenue	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4569914	NEST CARAVANS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5742947706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1:601 East Beardsley AvenueAddress Line 4:Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Airstream
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20161111 NEST CARAVANS ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0633

900384535

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Airstream, Inc.., a corporation of Nevada, having its principal office at 419 West Pike Street, Jackson Center, Ohio 45334 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the trademark NEST CARAVANS (the "Trademark") and the United States Trademark Registration No. 4569914 (the "Registration").

Thor Tech, Inc. a corporation of Nevada, having its principal offices at 601 East Beardsley Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark has been used.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark has been used and to which the Trademark pertains.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer named below this 11th day of November, 2016.

**RECORDED: 11/11/2016** 

By Andrew Namenye Secretary, Airstream, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0634